months ended March 31, 2004 is based on our historical consolidated statement of operations and the statement of
operations of Play Along for the nine months ended December 31, 2003 and the three months ended March 31, 2004.

   The pro forma consolidated financial statements include, in our opinion, all material adjustments necessary to
reflect the asset acquisition of Play Along. The pro forma consolidated financial statements do not represent the
Company�s actual results of operations, including the acquisitions, nor do they purport to predict or indicate our
financial position or results of operations at any future date or for any future period. The pro forma consolidated
financial statements should be read in conjunction with �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition
and Results of Operations,� our consolidated financial statements and the related notes thereto and Play Along�s
financial statements and the related notes thereto included herein.

34

Edgar Filing: JAKKS PACIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 112

Table of Contents

JAKKS PACIFIC, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

MARCH 31, 2004

HISTORICAL PRO FORMA PRO FORMA

JAKKS ADJUSTMENTS
BALANCE
SHEET

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $142,883,608 ($60,676,057)(1),(2) $ 82,207,551
Marketable Securities 13,746,135 15,034,377(2) 28,780,512
Accounts receivable, net 76,462,489 11,303,547(2) 87,766,036
Inventory, net 44,768,062 4,699,063(2) 49,467,125
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 20,321,392 1,185,972(2) 21,507,364

Total current assets 298,181,686 (28,453,098) 269,728,588

Property and equipment, at cost 44,561,733 455,166(2) 45,016,899
Less accumulated depreciation and
amortization 33,521,780 33,521,780

Property and equipment, net 11,039,953 455,166 11,495,119

Other 13,245,759 699,524(2) 13,945,283
Investment in joint venture 3,942,425 � 3,942,425
Goodwill, net 207,468,716 83,983,526(3) 291,452,242
Trademarks, net 11,795,154 � 11,795,154

Total assets $545,673,693 $ 56,685,118 $602,358,811

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS�
EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts payable and accrued expenses $ 46,166,488 $ 37,645,968(4) $ 83,812,456
Current portion of long term debt 19,353 � 19,353
Income taxes payable 3,076,790 4,171,401(4) 7,248,191

Total current liabilities 49,262,631 41,817,369 91,080,000

Edgar Filing: JAKKS PACIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 113

Long term debt 98,037,150 � 98,037,150
Deferred income taxes 1,164,398 � 1,164,398

Total Liabilities 148,464,179 41,817,369 190,281,548

STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY
Common stock 25,313 749(1) 26,062
Additional paid-in capital 252,373,748 14,867,000(1) 267,240,748
Retained earnings 145,402,452 � 145,402,452
Accumulated other comprehensive income
(loss) (591,999) � (591,999)

Total stockholders equity 397,209,514 14,867,749 412,077,263

Total liabilities and stockholders equity $545,673,693 $ 56,685,118 $602,358,811

Edgar Filing: JAKKS PACIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 114

Table of Contents

JAKKS PACIFIC, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements Of Operations

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003

ACTUAL

PA PLAY PA PA
HONG
KONG(8)

ALONG
INC.(8) DISTRIBUTION(8)CONSOLIDATING(8)CONSOLIDATED(8) JAKKS

Net Sales $132,088,879 $2,774,376 $37,345,315 ($36,775,024) $135,433,546 $315,776,407
Cost of sales 77,432,638(7) � 32,050,589(7) (28,691,611) 80,791,616 189,141,782

Gross Profit 54,656,241 2,774,376 5,294,726 (8,083,413) 54,641,930 126,634,625
Selling, general
and administrative
expenses 21,893,044 2,772,771 5,075,835 (2,774,376) 26,967,274 105,771,590
Recall Costs � � � � � 2,000,000

Income from
operations 32,763,197 1,605 218,891 (5,309,037) 27,674,656 18,863,035
Interest, net (8,904) 389 297,159 � 288,644 1,405,472
Other
(income) expense (405,680) � (104,027) � (509,707) (7,351,324)

Income before
provision for
income taxes 33,177,781 1,216 25,759 (5,309,037) 27,895,719 24,808,887
Provision for
income taxes 5,825,048 8,386 37,377 � 5,870,811 4,204,815

Net income (loss) $ 27,352,733 ($7,170) ($11,618) ($5,309,037) $ 22,024,908 $ 20,604,072

Basic earnings per
share $ 0.85

Weighted average
shares outstanding 24,262,405

$ 0.83

Edgar Filing: JAKKS PACIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 115

Diluted earnings
per share

Weighted average
shares and
equivalents
outstanding 24,677,333

[Additional columns below]

[Continued from above table, first column(s) repeated]

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003

PRO FORMA PRO FORMA
COMBINED ADJUSTMENTS RESULTS

Net Sales $451,209,953 $ � $451,209,953
Cost of sales 269,933,398 � 269,933,398

Gross Profit 181,276,555 � 181,276,555
Selling, general and administrative expenses 132,738,864 � 132,738,864
Recall Costs 2,000,000 � 2,000,000

Income from operations 46,537,691 � 46,537,691
Interest, net 1,694,116 2,531,329(5) 4,225,445
Other (income) expense (7,861,031) � (7,861,031)

Income before provision for income taxes 52,704,606 (2,531,329) 50,173,277
Provision for income taxes 10,075,626 1,464,228(6) 11,539,854

Net income $ 42,628,980 ($3,995,557) $ 38,633,423

Basic earnings per share $ 1.54

Weighted average shares outstanding 749,005 25,011,410

Edgar Filing: JAKKS PACIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 116

Diluted earnings per share $ 1.52

Weighted average shares and equivalents
outstanding 749,005 25,426,338

Edgar Filing: JAKKS PACIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 117

Table of Contents

JAKKS PACIFIC, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements Of Operations

THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2004

ACTUAL

PA PLAY PA

HONG KONG
ALONG
INC. DISTRIBUTIONCONSOLIDATING

CONSOLIDATED
PA JAKKS

Net Sales $23,025,438 $ 855,000 $11,640,542 ($8,552,565) $ 26,968,415 $73,986,327
Cost of sales 12,920,300(7) � 9,437,773(7) (8,267,317) 14,090,756 43,519,897

Gross Profit 10,105,138 855,000 2,202,769 (285,248) 12,877,659 30,466,430
Selling, general and
administrative
expenses 4,539,236 916,727 1,285,240 (855,000) 5,886,203 24,700,031

Income (loss) from
operations 5,565,902 (61,727) 917,529 569,752 6,991,456 5,766,399
Interest, net (2,202) � 47,383 � 45,181 480,852
Other
(income) expense (86,655) � (12,627) � (99,282) (360,142)

Income (loss) before
provision for income
taxes 5,654,759 (61,727) 882,773 569,752 7,045,557 5,645,689
Provision for income
taxes � � � � � 1,298,508

Net income (loss) $ 5,654,759 ($61,727) $ 882,773 $ 569,752 $ 7,045,557 $ 4,347,181

Basic earnings per
share $ 0.17

Weighted average
shares outstanding 25,275,498

$ 0.17

Edgar Filing: JAKKS PACIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 118

Diluted earnings per
share

Weighted average
shares and
equivalents
outstanding 25,775,875

[Additional columns below]

[Continued from above table, first column(s) repeated]

THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2004

PRO FORMA PRO FORMA
COMBINED ADJUSTMENTS RESULTS

Net Sales $100,954,742 $ � $100,954,742
Cost of sales 57,610,653 � 57,610,653

Gross Profit 43,344,089 � 43,344,089
Selling, general and administrative expenses 30,586,234 � 30,586,234

Income from operations 12,757,855 � 12,757,855
Interest, net 526,033 659,812(5) 1,185,845
Other (income) expense (459,424) � (459,424)

Income before provision for income taxes 12,691,246 (659,812) 12,031,434
Provision for income taxes 1,298,508 1,468,721(6) 2,767,229

Net income $ 11,392,738 ($2,128,533) $ 9,264,205

Basic earnings per share $ 0.36

Weighted average shares outstanding 749,005 26,024,503

Edgar Filing: JAKKS PACIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 119

Diluted earnings per share $ 0.35

Weighted average shares and equivalents
outstanding 749,005 26,524,880

Edgar Filing: JAKKS PACIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 120

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements have been adjusted for items relating to the acquisition
of Play Along as set forth below:

BALANCE SHEET

(1) Consideration paid on or about the closing of the Play Along acquisition: